Notic	e of Determination	on		Appendix D
U.S. P.O. Sacr	ce of Planning and Resear Mail: Box 3044 ramento, CA 95812-3044 nty Clerk nty of: San Bernardino ress: 385 North Arrowhea	Street Address: 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95814 d Avenue	Address: Contact: Travis @ Phone: 760-367 Lead Agency (i	f different from above):
T	San Bernardino, CA	92415	Contact:	
	CT: Filing of Notice of L ces Code.	Determination in compli	ance with Secti	on 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Cl	earinghouse Number (if	submitted to State Clearing	nghouse):SCI	H#2020110155
	Title: Twentynine Palms P			
	Applicant: City of Twentyn			
	**************************************		& Sullivan Road	rwentynine Palms, San Bernardin∎
The City building a		of sports and soccer field, t		sion of the existing Theatre 29 ater, play areas and other park
		100	w 15	
This is to advise that the City of Twentynine Palms has approved the above (Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)				
	ed project on <u>1/19/2021</u> (date ed project.		e following dete	rminations regarding the above
2. An	n Environmental Impact F Negative Declaration wa ation measures [☒ were gation reporting or monit tement of Overriding Cor ngs [☒ were ☐ were no	s prepared for this project were not] made a controlled was well was well was well was well was well was well made pursuant to the part of the project of the part	his project pursult pursuant to the ndition of the appas not] adopted was not] adopted provisions of CE	ant to the provisions of CEQA. provisions of CEQA. proval of the project. for this project. I for this project. QA.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: City of Twentynine Palms, 6136 Adobe Road, Twentynine Palms, CA 92277				

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Signature (Public Agency):

Date: 1/20/21

Title: Community Development Director

Date Received for filing at OPR: